Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Le Jacq Communications, Inc.		02/16/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Le Jacq Ltd.
Street Address:	Three Parklands Drive
City:	Darien
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06820
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78367354	CARDIOVASCULAR TRIALS REVIEW
Serial Number:	78367365	DIABETES TRIALS REVIEW
Serial Number:	78367368	INFECTIOUS DISEASE TRIALS REVIEW
Serial Number:	78367285	LE JACQ
Serial Number:	78367373	RHEUMATOLOGY TRIALS REVIEW
Serial Number:	78367363	SKINMED
Serial Number:	78367358	THE AMERICAN HEART HOSPITAL JOURNAL
Serial Number:	78367335	THE JOURNAL OF CLINICAL HYPERTENSION
Serial Number:	78367348	THE JOURNAL OF CLINICAL HYPERTENSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900020771

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 895-2000

Email: pto2@brownraysman.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0524 766/968/

0 076\$ HO

	900 Third Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10022		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman		
Signature:	/monica b. richman/		
Date:	03/05/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=le jacq change of name#page1.tif source=le jacq change of name#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0525

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P:O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

FEBRUARY 22,2005

LE JACQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC 3 PARKLANDS DR DARIEN, CT 06820

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

LEJACQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Work Order Number: 2005039390-001 Business Filing Number: 0002874370

Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT File Date/Time: FEB 16 2005 11:04 AM Effective Date/Time: FEB 16 2005 11:04 AM

Work Order Payment Received: 50.00

Payment Received: 50.00 Account Balance: .00 Customer Id: 001203418 Business Id: 0252080

If applicable for this type of request, a summary of the business information we have on record is enclosed.

If you would like copies of this filing you must complete a Request for Corporate Copies and submit it with the appropriate fee.

MARIA ADDONA Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0526

BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2005039390-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0002874370

BUSINESS NAME:

LE JACQ LTD

BUSINESS LOCATION:

THREE PARKLANDS DRIVE DARIEN, CT 06820

MAILING ADDRESS:

LE JACQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC. THREE PARKLANDS DRIVE DARIEN, CT 06820

** END OF REPORT **

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 03/05/2005